PE JOB 3-3-03

01 FC:8021

03-10-2003

Form PTO-1595 MAR () 3 2003 RECORDATION FOR (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) Tab settings Tab settings	
The state of the s	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Stuart M. Shieber John Armstrong Rafael Jose Baptista	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Kurzweil Applied Intelligence, Inc. Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖫 Yes 🖵 No	
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: 411 Waverley Oaks Road
Other	City: <u>Waltham</u> State: <u>MA</u> Zip: 02154
Execution Date: June 21, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔯 No
	tached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Name: Jay Sandvos Internal Address: Bromberg & Sunstein LLP	Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 125 Summer Street	8. Deposit account number:
City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
 Statement and signature. To fine best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing is a true copy of the original document. 	information is true and correct and any attached copy

MAR 0 3 2023 ATTACHMENT FOR RECORDA	ATION FORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY (
1. Name:et.conveying party(ies):	•
Bryan A. Bentz	William F. Ganong III
Donald Bryant Selesky	- Taranta T - Guilong III
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	☐ Yes ☒ No
2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Name:	
Internal Address:	
Street Address:	
City: State:	
Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Name:	
Internal Address:	
Street Address:	
City: State:	ZIP:
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes X No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	ation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)

PATENT

Yes 🖺 No

Additional numbers attached?

REEL: 013813 FRAME: 0395

ASSIGNMENT

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT

WHEREAS, WE,

Stuart M. Shieber, 243 Concord Ave. #2, Cambridge, MA 02138, John Armstrong, 36 Orchard St., Cambridge, MA 02140, Rafael Jose Baptista, 35 Falmouth Road, Arlington, MA 02174, Bryan A. Bentz, 80 Wilcox Road, Stonington, CT 06378, William F. Ganong III, 128 Davis Ave., Brookline, MA 02146, and Donald Bryant Selesky, 15 Bradley Lane, Westford, MA 01886

for good and valuable consideration from

Kurzweil Applied Intelligence, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business in 411 Waverley Oaks Rd., Waltham, Massachusetts 02154, hereinafter called the Assignee, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under an application for Letters Patent of the United States Serial No.

* signed by us for Improvements in, Command Parsing and Rewrite System, including all priority rights ensuing therefrom, and the inventions and any of them therein set forth and described, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States and of countries foreign thereto which may be granted thereon or therefor, together with the right to apply for such Letters Patent.

And for the above consideration we agree promptly upon request of the Assignee, its successors or assigns, to execute and deliver without further compensation any power of attorney, assignment, application, whether original, divisional, continuation or reissue, or other papers which may be necessary or desirable fully to secure to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the inventions and any of them described in said application and all patent rights therein, in the United States and in any country foreign thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Stuart M. Shieber, hereunto set my hand and seal this 9th day of June, 1997.8

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, John Armstrong, hereunto set my hand and seal this King day of June, 1991.8

* Where the application is assigned before it is filed and hence has no Serial No., this shall be left blank.

PATENT REEL: 013813 FRAME: 0396

Pa	αe	٠.	2.	O	£	3
ca	ч٠			$\overline{}$		_

_	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Rafael Jose Baptista, hereunto set my hand and seal this 13 day of MARCH, 1998.	
Mal Papis	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Bryan A. Bentz, hereunto set my hand and seal this 2152 day of June, 1998.	
Byan H. Les	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, William F. Ganong III, hereunto set my hand and seal this day	
PAρς: 1998	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I, Donald Bryant Selesky, hereunto set my hand and seal this day	
April, 1998	
Commonwealth of Massachusetts	
County of Mullipy ss. 9th June Before me this the day of the day, 1998, personally appeared Stuart M. Shieber, who is to me	
Before me this day of day of day, 1998, personally appeared Stuart M. Shieber, who is to me personally known, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to bohis free act and deed. Notary Public My Commission Expires:	rl
RUTH L. DeMONE, Notary Public My Commission Expires Mey 4, 200	

My Commission Expires May 1, 2003
Commonwealth of Massachusetts

PATENT REEL: 013813 FRAME: 0397

Commonwealth of Massachusetts
County of Middleserss.
Before me this Midday of January, 1991, personally appeared John Armstrong, who is to me personally known, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his free act and deed. **Lattle M. Whitne Notary Public My Commission Expires:**
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
County of Meadles ds.
Before me this 13 day of March, 1997, personally appeared Rafael Jose Baptista, who is to me personally known, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his free act and deed. Notary Public My Commission Expires: (1118 1200)
Commonwealth [State] of Chynochicut
County of New Lond ss. Stonington
Before me this 21 day of July, 1997, personally appeared Bryan A. Bentz, who is to me personally known, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his free act and deed Notary Public My Commission Exp. Nov. 30, 1999
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
County of Milley ss.
Before me this Lth day of April, 1998, personally appeared William F. Ganong III, who is to me personally known, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his free act and deed. Notary Public My Commission Expires: 10-05-01
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
County of Middlege ss.
Before me this 13th day of 1997, personally appeared Donald Bryant Selesky, who is to me personally known, and acknowledged the foregoing instrument of assignment to be his free act and deed.
Kattle M. Whitm
Notary Public My Commission Expires: 10-05-01

Doc#100774

Page 3 of 3

RECORDED: 03/03/2003

PATENT

REEL: 013813 FRAME: 0398